FIRST ALABAMA BANK

AMENDMENT TO EQUITY ASSETLINE MORTGAGE (OPEN-END MORTGAGE)

M

THE MORTGAGORS: THE MORTGAGEE: "
Lee R. Bullock First Alabama Bank o
P. O. Box 10247 '-E.“u
Barbara H. Bullock Birmingham, Alabama 335202 |
-2319 0
2157 Hwy. 331, Columbiana, Alabama 35051 L N
_ﬂ.—ﬁ#ﬂ
&
/i 6 123 "
STATE OF ALABAMA a1 (18LW CERTIFIED 3
LY CouNTY JUDeE O PROBATL -
COUNTY OF SHELBY WP wp  ne®

This AMENDMENT TO EQUITY ASSETLINE MORTGAGE (this “ Amendmecat®) is made between Lee R. Bullock (also known as
Lee Butlock) and Barbara H. Bullock (also known as Barbara Bullock), husband and wife (the "Mortgagors™) and FIRST ALABAMA
BANK, an Alabama banking corporsation (the *Mortgagee”), this 10th day of July, 1996.

The Mortgagors previously executed an Equity AssetLine Mortgage in favor of the Mortgagee, dated May 21, 1993 (the "Morigage™),
securing advances made or to be made under an open-end credit agresment cailed the Equity AssetLine Agreement between the Mortgagors

and the Mortgagee, dated May 21, 1993 (the "Agreemeat”), and the Mortgage was filed in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby
County, Alabama, on May 27, 1993, and recorded in Instrument No. 1993-15405 and

The Mortgagors and the Mortgagee have executed an Amendment to Equity AssetLine Agreement, increasing the Mortgagons’ line of

credit (the "Line of Credit") under the Agreement from $60,000.00 to $261,000.00, and it is necessary to amend the Mortgage 30 as 10
secure this increase in the Line of Credit, to clarify certain provisions in the Mortgage and to make certain other changes.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties scknowledge, and (o secure the
payment of (a) all advances the Mortgagee previously or from time to time hereafter makes to the Mortgagors under the Agreement, of
any extension or renowal thereof, up to a maximum principal amount at any one time outstanding not exceeding the Line of Credit; (b)
all FINANCE CHARGES payabie on such advances, or any parn thereof: (c) all other charges, costs and expenses the Mortgagors now
or later owe to the Mortgagee under the Agreement, and any extension or renewal thereof: (d) all advances the Mortgagee makes to the
Mortgagors under the terms of the Mortgage, as amended, and (¢) to secure compliance with all of the stipulations contained 1a the
Agreement, a8 amended, and in the Mortgage, as here amended, the Mortgagors and the Mortgagee agree as follows:

1. The Mortgage is amended to secure the payment of the increase in the Line of Credit to an aggregate unpaid principal balance of
Two Hundred Sixty-One Thousand and No/100 Dollars $(261,000.00).

2. The Mortgage secures only those advances the Mortgagee previously made or hercafter makes to the Mortgagors under the

Agreement, as amended, and any renewals or extensions thereof, up fo a maximum principal amount &t any one time outstanding not
exceeding the increased Line of Credit.

3. The Mortgagors shall comply and cause the real property secured by the Mortgage, as amended (the “Property”), to comply with
all applicable environmental laws and will not use the Property in a manner that result in the disposal or any other release of any substance
or material us may be defined as a hazardous or toxic substance (all such substances hereafter called "Hazardous Substances”) under any
applicable federal, state or local environmental law, ordinance, order, rule or regulation (collectively, the *Environmental Laws®) on or
Yo the Property. The Mortgagors covenant and agree to keop or cause the Property 1o be kept free of any Hazardous Substancos. In
response to the presence of any Hazardous Substances under or about the Property, the Mortgagors shall immediately take, af the
Mortgsgors’ sole expense, all remedial action required by any applicable Environmental Laws or any judgment, decree, seitlement or
compromise in respect to any claims thercunder. The Mortgagors shall immediately notify the Mortgagee in writing of the discovery of
any Hazardous Substances on, under or about the Property or any claims in connection with the Property regarding Hazardous Substances
or hazardous conditions arising from Hazardous Substances.

4. The Mortgagors hereby agroc to defend, indemnify and hold the Mortgagee and its directors, officers, agents and employces
harmless from and against a]] claims, demands, causes of action, liabilities, losses, costs and expenses (including without limtation
reasonable attorneys' fees) arising from or in connection with any releases ot discharges of any Hazardous Substances on, in or under the
Property, including without limitation remedial investigation and feasibility study costs, clean-up costs and other response costs incurrod
by the Mortgagee under the Environmental Laws. The obligations and liabilities of the Mortgagors under this paragraph shall survive the
foreclosure of the Mortgage, a8 ameaded, of the delivery of a deed in lieu of foreclosure thereof.

5. If the Property is a condominium or & planned unit development, the Morigagors shall comply with all of the Morgagors'
obligations under the declaration of covenants, the bylaws and the regulations governing the condominium or plannod unit development.

6. The Mortgage is ameaded to provide that the Morigage shall continue in full force and effect until (i) the Mortgagors shall have
fully paid the indebtedness thereby secured; (ii) the Mortgagors shall have fully performed all obligations imposed on them under the
Agreement, as amended; and (iii) the Mortgagee actually receives, at the address shown on the Mortgagors’ monthly statement issued 1n
connection with the Agreomeat, & written request to satisfy the Mortgage from the Mortgagors and all other perrons who have the nght
10 require the Morigagee to extend advances under the Agreement.

Lee R. Bullock hereby certifies that he is one and the same as l.ee Bullock.

Barbara H., Bullock hereby certifies that she is ome and the same as Barbara Bullock.

T e A il L R I hERE  aaEL Y SH

LY



7. This Amendment shall bind the Mortgagors’ heirs, succeseors and assigns, but the Mortgugors may not masign any of the
Mnﬂgmu‘obﬁp&munduﬂﬁ:ﬁmmdmﬂmﬂ:swm&um’lwﬂmm All covenamts and agreements
nfﬁeMnﬂmminﬂnMondﬂﬁ:Wthdﬂmduﬂﬂl. Any cosigner of the Mortgage or this Amendment who
dmmnmmwmmwqumwmmmwﬂmuwummg
thaMnrtme.ulmmdad,mwm.w.ﬂ,WﬂmMM‘lmmhwmth
undﬁthetarﬂnfthnMoﬂp;e.ummdod,mdwﬂmﬁuﬂwﬂdmynfd&eMonmmquluum.mdify,
forburnrmkeuyoﬂmmmdlﬁmwiﬂ:mdhhﬂmum,mﬁkwmmmw‘lmtmd
udthmntﬂu:hgthonndmmmimmum“m,uluhoodpur‘:iﬂmuﬂinﬂn?ropufy.

8. Ifl:uyMﬁmdmmthmbhﬂﬁﬂﬂmmavnﬁﬁtynfmymmmhnuofmmypruviﬁm
of the Mortgage.
9. This Amendment will be interpreted under and governed by the laws of Alabamm.

lﬂ.mﬂoﬂpﬂnmﬁfylndmﬁrmmﬁmmofﬂnﬂuﬁpgomddlthemms,mvmmulndcmditimathﬂmf. except
as amended by this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagors and the Mortgagee bave executed this Amendment under seal on this 10th day of July, 1996.
MORTGAGORS: MORIGAGEE:

Les R, Bullock ‘ First Alabams Bank (Scal)

Barbars H. Bullock .
o €y T
This instrument was prepared by: :
Title: _ _
David F. Ovson

Lange, Simpson, Robinson & Somerville

728 Shades Creek Parkway, Suite 120

Homewood, Alabara 35209 ]

Fmgmdﬂvdmﬂamﬁhﬁm,hrm@lﬂnﬁﬂmyufw&mmwpd,thnnndu-:i;md mortgages, grants,
hqﬁm.nulmdmvmmhw&Mufﬁemwh&aw for the purpose of securing the indebledness
of the Mortgagors to the Mortgagee under the Agreement, as amended.

DAVID F. OVSON

ATIGHIEY AT LAW
CO-MORTGAGOR CO-MORTGAGOR 798 SHADES “KEEK FARKLWAY
BL.JI TL Ii .LD
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35209
INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF ALABAMA N
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I,lhemduﬁgnod,lePubliacinmdfnrﬂidety.innidSm.hm'abycuﬁfyﬂmLmR. Bullock and Barbara H. Bullock,
husband and wife, whose names are signed to the foregoing instrurnent, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day
thﬂ,bdn;infonnndufdum-:tlof&uinnmml,tbnyummdttnmvnlmﬂlymthad-ylhambunm.

Given under my hand and official scal this IT day of July, 1996.
Notary Public QA/ 0

My commission Hﬁmmﬁﬁm;m:
[NotarialBS FER NOTARY RUsiic (Riawa TEks.
) INRIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF ALABAMA 1
COUNTY OF

1, . a Nofary Public in snd for said County, in said State, hereby certify that

~ — , whise name signed 10 the foregoing instrument, snd who known to me,
Mmuumaymmwdm-mdmm__whmwrm
the day the same beare date.

Given under my hand and official seal this

day of

Notary Public




